
Metropolitan North Regional Trials 
 
 

 

The following Met Nth trials are being held across Term 1. Please note that 
these are representative trials and not for students to ‘have a go’ at the sport. Students wishing to 
trial must be well acquainted with the rules and playing positions whilst also already playing at a club 
or school level for a number of years in the highest teams for their age. 

Regional selection trial notices (Term 1) 

Tues 15-Feb: Cricket 16-19 boys & girls, Softball 13-19 boys & girls 

Wed 16-Feb: Tennis 13-19 boys & girls 

Thurs 17-Feb: Baseball 14-18 

Tues 22-Feb: Baseball 12-14 

Wed 23-Feb: Swimming 10-12 boys & girls 

Thurs 24-Feb: Swimming 13-19 boys & girls 

Tues 1-Mar: Water polo 13-19 boys & girls 

Tues 8-Mar: Australian football 13-15 boys, Football 13-15 girls & 16-19 girls, Netball 13-15 & 16-
19, Rugby league 14-15 girls 

Wed 9-Mar: Rugby league 16-18 girls 

Thurs 10-Mar: Australian football 13-15 girls 

Tues 15-Mar: Touch football 13-15 boys & girls, Touch football 16-18 boys & girls 

Mon 21-Mar: Golf 10-12 boys & girls, Golf 13-19 boys & girls 

Tues 22-Mar: Basketball 16-18 girls & boys 

Thurs 24-Mar: Hockey 13-19 boys & girls, Rugby league 14-15 boys & 16-18 boys, Volleyball 16-19 
boys & girls 

Tues 29-Mar: Australian Football 10-12 girls, Rugby 7s 15-16 girls, Rugby union 17-18 
boys, Squash 10-19 boys & girls, Volleyball 12-15 boys & girls 

Thurs 31-Mar: Australian football 10-12 boys, Basketball 10-12 boys & girls 

If your child would like to trial for any of these sports, please contact Ms Rebecca Clydesdale on 
rclydesdale@clayfield.qld.edu.au to collect the student information and nomination pack. These 
packs are usually available a number of weeks prior to the event and each week this list will be 
updated. All forms must be completed by the student’s parents and returned to the College to be 
signed and stamped. This must be completed prior to the event, not on the day of an event. 

Please note that the College is only an access point for our students and most information or queries 
about these events is best directed to the staff at the Metropolitan North office either via phone or 
through their email system.   


